18-500 Final Project Report: 5/8/2019
1
Abstract—The Sustainable-Hi Traffic Toilet Redesign employs
improved sensing technologies to decrease water usage and
improve maintenance of restrooms. The SHTTR system employs
wireless sensors to monitor room occupancy and toilet paper usage
to determine how the toilet was used, as well as trigger the toilet to
be able flush accordingly. This system provides an improved

factors: maximum capacity and resolution when coupled with
our HX711 load cell amplifier. The options show above are the
cells that we initially considered. Our main goal was to have as
precise of a resolution as possible. However, we had to rule out
all load cells with a capacity under 500g, as they would not be
able to handle the weight of the toilet paper. After looking at
these options and calculating theoretical resolution when paired
with the HX711, it became clear that the TAL221-500 was the
best load cell for our design. It combines adequate capacity
with ±0.085g resolution, enough to measure with sub 5-sheet
accuracy.
TABLE I.  LOAD CELL COMPARISONS
Model
Capacity
(g) Sensitivity (mV/V) Resolution (g)
TAL221-100 100 0.6 0.020
RB-Phi-203 100 0.6 0.020
TAL221-300 300 0.7 0.051
TAL221-500 500 0.7 0.085
Seed 114990100 2000 2 0.119
TAL221-1000 1000 1 0.119
TAL220-3000 3000 1 0.358
TAS606 5000 1.5 0.397
B. RFID Reader Selections
Selecting the RFID Reader was initially a critical part of the
design of this project. The RFID Reader sits at the heart of the